
 

 

The Jenoptik Group at a glance:  
January-March 2009 and January-March 2008 
 

(Figures in million euros) Jan.-March 2009 Jan.-March 2008** +/- in percent 

Sales 
 Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

117.7 
36.9 
24.3 
54.4 
2.1 

129.2 
54.6 
25.9 
47.6 
1.1 

-8.9 
-32.4 
-6.2 
14.3 
90.9 

Result from operating activities (EBIT) 
 Lasers & Optical Systems** 
 Metrology**  
 Defense & Civil Systems** 
 Others*,** 

0.4 
-1.3 
-2.1 
4.9 

-1.1 

9.2 
7.2 

– 1.1 
2.5 
0.6 

-95.7 
-118.1 
-90.9 
96.0 

-283.3 

Earnings after tax -2.7 3.2 -184.4 

Earnings per share -0.07 € 0.04 € -275.0 

Order intake 
 Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

109.9 
41.9 
19.9 
46.4 
1.7 

138.8 
66.6 
31.2 
39.7 
1.3 

-20.8 
-37.1 
-36.2 
16.9 
30.8 

Cash flow from operating activities 
 

2.3 
 

7.9 
 

-70.8 

 March 31, 2009 Dec. 31, 2008 +/- in percent 

Order backlog 
 Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

384.8 
67.6 
32.0 

285.8 
-0.6 

395.1 
63.6 
37.0 

294.6 
-0.1 

-2.6 
6.3 

-13.5 
-3.0 

-500.0 
Employees (incl. trainees) 
 Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

3,399 
1,387 

795 
1,083 

134 

3,400 
1,412 

820 
1,100 

68 

0.0 
-1.8 
-3.0 
-1.5 
97.1 

*) Other includes holding, SSC, real estate, consolidation. 
**) before Group charges 
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